Alternate title: The Yellow Kid

Hogan's Alley

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Creator(s)

Richard F. Outcault

1895

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

oS NN N W N~

W NN NN NN NN NN NN NNNNNNNN
N SO0 N U AN WNNDSWYWR IS UMANWN~ND

SFS53-10-1

SFS54-2-1

SFS54-6-2

SFS54-7-2

SFS54-6-3

SFS53-10-3

SFS54-4-4

SFS54-7-3

SFS54-6-4




Hogan's Alley Richard F. Outcault 1896
Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Alternate title: The Yellow Kid, McFadden's Row of Flats

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December
SFS59-2-1

SFS57-2-1

SFS58-5-1

SFS57-4-1

SFS58-1-1 SFS57-1-1

SFS57-3-1 SFS59-3-1

SFS58-6-1

SFS59-2-2

oS NN N W N~

SFS57-2-2

~
)

~
~

SFS57-4-2

~
N

SFS58-4-2 SFS57-1-2

~
w

SFS57-3-2 SFS59-3-2

~
£

SFS58-6-2
SFS58-3-3 SFS59-2-3
SFS58-2-3 SFS57-2-3
SFS58-5-3

~
W

~
N

~
~N

SFS59-1-1
(mcfadden)

~
Co

~
o

SFS57-1-3

N
S

SFS57-3-3 SFS59-3-3

N
~

SFS58-6-3
SFS58-3-4 SFS59-2-4
SFS57-2-4

N
N

N
w

N
N

SFS58-5-4

SFS59-1-2
25 (mcfadden) &
Yellow kid

26 SFS58-4-4 SFS57-1-4
27 SFS57-3-5 SFS59-3-4
28 SFS58-6-4
29 SFS59-2-5
30 SFS57-2-5
31 SFS58-5-5

Note: Examples beginning in October 18 were published in Hearst's New York Journal. The feature title will contain a variation of the following: McFadden's Row of Flats,
Note: Some cover illustrations containing the character Mickey Dugan are available in the New York Journal. Please see the finding aid for specific dates




Alternate title: The Yellow Kid

Hogan's Alley

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Creator(s)

Richard F. Outcault

1897

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

oS NN N W N~

NN NN NN NN NN NNNNNNNNNN
O NN R WNNDT LY SR®INSNUMRANWNN~ND

“
S

31

SFS60-1-1

SFS59-4-1

SFS59-7-1

SFS61-1-1

SFS$59-5-1

SFS59-6-1

SFS60-7-1

SFS60-1-2

SFS59-4-2

SFS60-6-2

SFS61-1-2

SFS59-5-2

SFS59-6-2

SFS60-7-2

SFS60-1-3

SFS59-4-3

SFS60-6-3

SFS59-7-2

SFS59-5-3

SFS59-6-3

SFS60-7-3

SFS60-1-4

SFS59-4-4

SFS60-6-4

SFS60-5-4

SFS1-1-3

SFS59-5-4

SFS59-6-4

SFS60-7-4

SFS1-1-1
SFS60-1-5

SFS59-4-5

SFS60-6-5

Note: A second copy of page 3-4 is held for December 26, 1897 in SFS1-1-3




Hogan's Alley

Title of feature
Alternate title: The Yellow Kid
Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Richard F. Outcault 1898

Creator(s) Year

January

February

March April May June

July

August September October November December

oS NN N W N~

W NN NN NN NN NN NN NNNNNNNN
NSOV N U A WNNDSWR IS UMARNWN~ND

SFS56-1-1

SFS61-3-1

SFS61-2-2

SFS61-2-3

SFS61-2-4




Hogan's Alley Richard F. Outcault 1910
Title of feature Creator(s) Year
Alternate title: The Yellow Kid
Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

SFS85-4-2

oS NN N W N~

~
)

~
~

~
N

~
“w

~
£

~
W

~
N

~
~N

~
Se

~
o

)
S

N
~

N
N

N
“w

N
~

N
W

N
N

N
~N

SFS85-3-4

N3
Ceo

N
o

“w
5

“w
~

Note: On March 27, and April 3, the Yellow Kid is featured in "Buster Brown"




