	<u>H</u>	ogan's A	Alley				Richa	rd F. Ou	<u>ıtcault</u>			<u>189</u>	
		Title of featu	ıre				T	Creator(s)		T		Year	
		nate title: The	Yellow Kid										
Size	Most daili	es:											
* Indic	ates date is ι	ıncertain. %	Indicates st	rip is on vers	o of another fe	ature.							
Sunday	ys appear in i	red and bold.		1			T	1	1	Г	1	Т	
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	1
1	January	rebruary	March	Aprii	iviay	Julie	July	August	September	October	November	December	-
2													╂
3													-
4													1
5					SFS53-10-1								1
6					5. 555 16 1								•
7							SFS54-2-1						1
8													
9													
10											SFS54-6-2		
11													
12													
13													
14													
15												SFS54-7-2	
16													
17											SFS54-6-3		
18													4
19					SFS53-10-3								
20													
21									05054.4.5			050545	↓
22									SFS54-4-4			SFS54-7-3	
23 24									-		SFS54-6-4		-
25											3F334-0-4		1
26													1
27													╂
28													╂
29					+								1
30					+								1
31													1

	<u>H</u>	ogan's	<u> Alley</u>			Richard F. Outcault 189								
		Title of feat						Creator(s)		1	1	Year		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	McFadden's	Row of Flats										
Size	Most daili													
	ates date is ι		Indicates st	rip is on verso	of another fe	eature.								
<u>Sunday</u>	ys appear in r	ed and bold.			T					T	T			
\longrightarrow	January	February	March	April	May	luna	luki	August	Contombor	Ostobor	November	December	1	
1	January	rebruary	March	Aprii	Iviay	June	July	August	September	October	SFS59-2-1	December	 	
2								SFS57-2-1			3F359-2-1			
3					SFS58-5-1			01 007-2-1					1	
4					0.0000					SFS57-4-1				
5	SFS58-1-1						SFS57-1-1							
6									SFS57-3-1			SFS59-3-1		
7						SFS58-6-1								
8											SFS59-2-2			
9								SFS57-2-2						
10														
11										SFS57-4-2				
12				SFS58-4-2			SFS57-1-2							
13									SFS57-3-2			SFS59-3-2	ļ	
14						SFS58-6-2							.	
15			SFS58-3-3								SFS59-2-3		-	
16		SFS58-2-3			SFS58-5-3			SFS57-2-3					}	
17					SFS58-5-3					SFS59-1-1				
18										(mcfadden)				
19							SFS57-1-3							
20									SFS57-3-3			SFS59-3-3		
21						SFS58-6-3								
22			SFS58-3-4								SFS59-2-4			
23								SFS57-2-4						
24					SFS58-5-4					0505040				
25										SFS59-1-2 (mcfadden) & Yellow kid				
26				SFS58-4-4			SFS57-1-4							
27									SFS57-3-5			SFS59-3-4		
28						SFS58-6-4								
29			-								SFS59-2-5			
30								SFS57-2-5						
31				<u> </u>	SFS58-5-5									
			published in Hea											

Hogan's Alley Title of feature Alternate title: The Yellow Kid							1897					
									Year			
	Altern	ate title: The	Yellow Kid									
ize	Most dailie											
	ates date is u		Indicates st	rip is on verso	of another fe	ature.						
unday	ys appear in r	ed and bold.		T	1			1				
		F-1	N# I-	A!!		1	1	A	0	0-4-1	Marrantan	December
1	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
2					SFS60-1-1							
3	SFS59-4-1				31 300-1-1							
4	01 000-4-1			SFS59-7-1								
5				5. 555								SFS61-1-1
6												
7		SFS59-5-1	SFS59-6-1								SFS60-7-1	
8												
9					SFS60-1-2							
10	SFS59-4-2									SFS60-6-2		
11												
12												SFS61-1-2
13												
14		SFS59-5-2	SFS59-6-2								SFS60-7-2	
15												
16					SFS60-1-3							
17	SFS59-4-3			05050 7.0						SFS60-6-3		
18 19				SFS59-7-2								
20												
21		SFS59-5-3	SFS59-6-3								SFS60-7-3	
22		31 333-3-3	31 333-0-3								31 300-7-3	
23					SFS60-1-4							
24	SFS59-4-4							1		SFS60-6-4		
25												
26									SFS60-5-4			SFS1-1-3
27												
28		SFS59-5-4	SFS59-6-4								SFS60-7-4	
29												
30					SFS1-1-1							
31	SFS59-4-5				SFS60-1-5			-		SFS60-6-5		-
31	3F339-4-5							1	1	3F30U-0-3		

	<u>H</u>	logan's	<u> Alley</u>				<u>Richa</u>	rd F. Ou	<u>itcault</u>			<u>189</u>	
		Title of feat						Creator(s)				Year	
		nate title: The	Yellow Kid										
Size	Most daili	es:											
* Indi	cates date is u	uncertain. %	Indicates st	rip is on verso	of another f	eature.							
Sunda	ys appear in i	red and bold.		•									
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1					SFS56-1-1								
2													
3													
4													
5													
6		SFS61-3-1											<u> </u>
7													
8													
9	SFS61-2-2												
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16	SFS61-2-3												
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													ļ
23	SFS61-2-4												<u> </u>
24													<u> </u>
25													
26													
27													
28													
29													
30													

Title of feature Alternate title: The Yellow Kid					Richard F. Outcault								0
						Creator(s)							
	Altern	ate title: The	Yellow Kid										
ze	Most daili	es:											
Indic	ates date is ι	ıncertain. %	Indicates str	rip is on verso	of another fe	eature.							
unday	s appear in r	ed and bold.											
								1	2 1		<u> </u>		╁
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	▙
1													₽
3				SFS85-4-2									┢
4				3F305-4-2									₽
5													╁
6				1							1		H
7													⇈
8													T
9													
10													
11													
12													L
13													Ļ
14													▙
15													₽
16 17													┢
18													┢
19													┢
20													┢
21													t
22													T
23													
24	·		-		·		<u> </u>			·			
25													L
26													L
27			SFS85-3-4										₽
28													₽
29											-		₽
30													₽
31									1				典_